Mississippi Agricultural Consultants Association
47th Annual Conference
Bost Extension Center, Mississippi State University

Tentative Agenda

Monday, February 3, 2020

1:00 P.M.
2:00 P.M.

4:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.

Open for Exhibits Set-up

Allied Industry Committee Meeting
All Sustaining Members Welcome
Steering Committee Meeting
Board of Directors Meeting

Tuesday, February 4, 2020

8:00 A.M.
8:10 A.M.
8:30 A M.
8:55 A M.
9:05 AM.
9:25 A M.

9:35 AM

10:00 A.M.
10:10 A.M.
10:30 A.M.
10:40 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
11:10 A.M.
11:30 A.M.
11:40 A.M.
11:50 A.M.
12:00 P.M.

1:00 P.M.
1:30 P.M.
1:40 P.M.
2:10 P.M.
2:20 P.M.
3:00 P.M.
3:10 P.M.

3:20 P.M.
3:30 P.M.
3:40 P.M.
4:10 P.M.
4:20 P.M.
4:30 P.M.
4:50 P.M.
5:00 P.M.

Bost Extension Center

Bost Extension Center
Bost Extension Center
Harvey’s Restaurant

Session I: Jim Arrington, MACA President, Moderating

Welcome and Invocation
Regulatory Update

Herbicide Drift and Volatility

Southern Soils Lab Update

Treating Pests in Stored Grain

Bayer Crop Protection Update

Risks of Tankmixing Herbicides & Insecticides

Yara Update
BREAK

The Scouting Report Update

Crop Disease Update
Corteva Update

Peanut Agronomic Update
Gowan Company Update

ORO AGRI, Inc. Update
Americot Update

Lunch, Scholarship Presentations

Jim Arrington, President
Mr. Michael Ledlow

Dr. Dan Reynolds

Dee N. Boykin

Dr. Don Cook

Peyton Fiser

Dr. Darrin Dodds

Brett Dixon

Patrick Shepard

Dr. Tom Allen

Lee Miers

Dr. Brendan Zurweller
Glenn Kernodle
Tommy Boren

Bret Mize

Session II: Dee Boykin, MACA Director, Moderating

Soil Fertility Update; Post Flood Soil Status

Waters Ag Lab Update

The Cotton Suckers — Thrips, Aphids & Mites
Miss. Soybean Promotion Board Update
The Cotton Plant & it's Management

Pioneer Hi-Bred Update
BREAK

Dr. Bobby Golden
James McCollum
Dr. Whitney Crow
Dr. Dennis Reginelli
Dr. Jay Mahaffey
Ryan Magnus

Session Ill: Josh Westling, MACA Director, Moderating

Jimmy Sanders Update
SePro Update

Soybean and Corn Insect Update

AgBiTech Update
Belchim Update

Soybean Update — Profitable Production

Syngenta Update

MACA Annual Business Meeting

Gill Corbin
Kyle Briscoe
Dr. Don Cook
Chris Dobbins
Dennis Long
Dr. Trent Irby
Tripp Walker



Wednesday, February 5, 2020

8:00 A.M.
8:30 A M.

9:00 A.M.
9:10 AM.
9:20 AM.
9:50 A.M.
10:00 A.M.
10:10 A.M.

10:30 A.M.
10:50 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
11:20 A.M.

12:00 P.M.
12:10 P.M.

1:00 P.M.

1:30 P.M.
1:40 P.M.
1:50 P.M.
2:10 P.M.
2:20 P.M.
2:30 P.M.
2:50 P.M.
3:00 P.M.
3:10 P.M.
3:40 P.M.

Session IV: Trent LaMastus, MACA Director, Moderating

Intensive Corn Management

Cotton Insecticides Efficacy Studies
and TPB Management

Nichino America Update

Phytogen Update

Crop Herbicide Overview and Issues
AMVAC Update

BASF Update

BREAK

Dr. Erick Larson

Dr. Ben Trash
Byrne Carpenter
Dr. Tom Eubank
Dr. Jason Bond
Scott Ludwig
Alvin Rhodes

Session V: Tim Sanders, MACA Director, Moderating

Cotton Variety Development
Triangle Chemical Co. Update
Cotton Leafroll Dwarf Virus Update
“Finish the Pumps” — The Real Story

Brandt Update
LUNCH

Dr. Mustafa McPherson
Shane Huff

Dr. Tessie Wilkerson

Peter Nimrod, Chief Engineer
Miss. Levee Board

Clay Atkins

Session VI: Jeff North, 2020 MACA President, Moderating

Risks from Above — Skin Cancer

Dr. Anna Woodson, Dermatologist

The Dermatology Clinic, Columbus, MS

Delta Plastics Update

Bayer CropScience Update

Bollworm in Cotton Update

FMC Corporation Update

Agrinos Update

Cotton Production — Farming for a Profit
Valent Update

Nufarm Update

Miss. Crop Insect Update
RECERTIFICATION/LICENSE RENEWAL

Matt Lindsey
Greg Ferguson
Dr. Jeff Gore

Don Johnson
Jeremy Wood

Dr. Darrin Dodds
Ben Meriweather
Bill McRight

Dr. Angus Catchot



